
  

 

 

WILD HORSE AND BURRO OFF-RANGE FACILITIES REPORT - DECEMBER 2025 

Corrals - as of 12/21/25 

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

PREPARATION FACILITIES 

Arizona Florence Prison 1,000 48 853 901 

California Litchfield 1,000 650 13 663 

California Ridgecrest 1,000 237 605 842 

Idaho Boise 150 95 0 95 

Nevada Fallon 7,600 4,608 96 4,704 

Nevada Palomino Valley 1,850 686 22 708 

Nevada Winnemucca 4,000 3,184 0 3,184 

Oregon Burns 775 666 1 667 

Utah Delta 300 128 71 199 

Utah Axtell/Burro 2,000 0 1,870 1,870 

Utah Axtell/Horse 2,250 1,894 0 1,894 

Utah Sutherland 1,500 1,141 0 1,141 

Wyoming Rock Springs 775 447 0 447 

Wyoming Wheatland 3,500 2,865 10 2,875 

SUBTOTAL 27,700 16,649 3,541 20,190 

MAINTENANCE FACILITIES 

California Elk Grove Prison 50 11 0 11 

California Redlands 0 0 0 0 

Idaho Bruneau 2,800 1,937 0 1,937 

Idaho Challis 0 4 0 4 

Kansas Hutchinson Prison 350 301 16 317 

Montana Britton Springs 0 0 0 0 

Nebraska Elm Creek 475 320 1 321 

Oklahoma Pauls Valley 575 483 33 516 

Nevada Carson City Prison 2,000 1,261 8 1,269 

Utah Salt Lake City Staging 0 0 0 0 

Wisconsin Mequon 0 0 0 0 

Wyoming Riverton Prison 200 156 13 169 

Wyoming Wheatland/Mantle 200 126 11 137 

SUBTOTAL 6,650 4,599 82 4,681 

TOTAL 34,350 21,248 3,623 24,871 
1

Pastures - as of 12/1/25

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Iowa Mt Ayr/Geldings 420 399 0 399 

Kansas Cassoday/Geldings 2,200 2,102 0 2,102 

Kansas Grenola/Mares 2,600 2,153 0 2,153 

Kansas Hepler/Mares 703 701 0 701 

Kansas Matfield Green/Mares 606 548 0 548 

Kansas Teterville East/Geldings 2,000 1,698 0 1,698 

Kansas Teterville West/Mares 678 264 0 264 

Kansas Wallace/Mares 1,242 1,208 0 1,208 

Missouri El Dorado Springs/Mares 515 489 0 489 

Nebraska Atkinson/Mares 1,200 1,070 0 1,070 

Nebraska Maxwell/Mares 1,444 1,424 0 1,424 

Oklahoma Atlee/Mares 1,078 629 0 629 

Oklahoma Bartlesville/Geldings 1,500 1,089 0 1,089 

Oklahoma Catoosa/Geldings 2,100 1,678 0 1,678 

Oklahoma Centralia/Geldings 400 207 0 207 

Oklahoma Chigley/Mares 608 515 0 515 

Oklahoma Davis/Mares 210 179 0 179 

Oklahoma Dewey/Mares 500 309 0 309 



  

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Oklahoma Foraker/Geldings 1,600 1,507 0 1,507 

Oklahoma Foster/Mares 785 740 0 740 

Oklahoma Gray Horse East/Mares 1,735 1,633 0 1,633 

Oklahoma Gray Horse West/Geldings 1,015 706 0 706 

Oklahoma Hickory/Mares 1,675 1,451 0 1,451 

Oklahoma Henryette/Mares 1,017 1,028 0 1,028 

Oklahoma Hominy/Mares 1,310 1,136 0 1,136 

Oklahoma Hulah/Geldings 2,942 2,904 0 2,904 

Oklahoma Kelso/Mares 500 484 0 484 

Oklahoma Nowata/Mares 1,000 809 0 809 

Oklahoma Pawhuska/Mares 2,000 1,173 0 1,173 

Oklahoma Ramona/Geldings 484 485 0 485 

Oklahoma Ringling/Mares 1,164 1,372 0 1,372 

Oklahoma Stratford/Mares 100 106 0 106 

Oklahoma Strohm/Mares 800 622 0 622 

Oklahoma Tishomingo/Mares 854 832 0 832 

Oklahoma Vinita/Geldings 220 221 0 221 

Oklahoma Welch/Mares 606 561 0 561 

Oklahoma White Oak/Geldings 678 572 0 572 

Oregon Sunnyside/Geldings 1,200 1,132 0 1,132 

Utah Fountain Green/Mares 600 476 0 476 

TOTAL 42,289 36,612 0 36,612 

Public Pastures - as of 12/1/25 

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Kansas Ellsworth 200 231 0 231 

Oklahoma Coalgate 412 381 0 381 

Wyoming Centennial 350 399 0 399 

Wyoming Lander 250 240 0 240 

TOTAL 1,212 1,251 0 1,251 

GRAND TOTAL 77,851 59,111 3,623 62,734 

1. Based on the invoices received as of this date. Italics indicate numbers are from previous month. 



  

 

 

WILD HORSE AND BURRO OFF-RANGE FACILITIES REPORT - NOVEMBER 2025 

Corrals - as of 11/21/25 

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

PREPARATION FACILITIES 

Arizona Florence Prison 1,000 56 969 1,025 

California Litchfield 1,000 748 13 761 

California Ridgecrest 1,000 238 607 845 

Idaho Boise 150 86 0 86 

Nevada Fallon 7,600 5,001 96 5,097 

Nevada Palomino Valley 1,850 686 23 709 

Nevada Winnemucca 4,000 3,210 0 3,210 

Oregon Burns 775 622 1 623 

Utah Delta 300 128 71 199 

Utah Axtell/Burro 2,000 0 1,875 1,875 

Utah Axtell/Horse 2,250 1,986 0 1,986 

Utah Sutherland 1,500 1,117 0 1,117 

Wyoming Rock Springs 775 447 0 447 

Wyoming Wheatland 3,500 2,855 9 2,864 

SUBTOTAL 27,700 17,180 3,664 20,844 

MAINTENANCE FACILITIES 

California Elk Grove Prison 50 11 0 11 

California Redlands 0 0 0 0 

Idaho Bruneau 2,800 2,041 0 2,041 

Idaho Challis 0 4 0 4 

Kansas Hutchinson Prison 350 306 16 322 

Montana Britton Springs 0 0 0 0 

Nebraska Elm Creek 475 283 1 284 

Oklahoma Pauls Valley 575 459 37 496 

Nevada Carson City Prison 2,000 1,199 8 1,207 

Utah Salt Lake City Staging 0 0 0 0 

Wisconsin Mequon 0 0 0 0 

Wyoming Riverton Prison 200 157 13 170 

Wyoming Wheatland/Mantle 200 131 11 142 

SUBTOTAL 6,650 4,591 86 4,677 

TOTAL 34,350 21,771 3,750 25,521 
1

Pastures - as of 11/1/25 

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Iowa Mt Ayr/Geldings 420 399 0 399 

Kansas Cassoday/Geldings 2,200 2,113 0 2,113 

Kansas Grenola/Mares 2,600 2,159 0 2,159 

Kansas Hepler/Mares 703 701 0 701 

Kansas Matfield Green/Mares 606 550 0 550 

Kansas Teterville East/Geldings 2,000 1,698 0 1,698 

Kansas Teterville West/Mares 678 264 0 264 

Kansas Wallace/Mares 1,242 1,208 0 1,208 

Missouri El Dorado Springs/Mares 515 493 0 493 

Nebraska Atkinson/Mares 1,200 1,074 0 1,074 

Nebraska Maxwell/Mares 1,444 1,425 0 1,425 

Oklahoma Atlee/Mares 1,078 629 0 629 

Oklahoma Bartlesville/Geldings 2,175 1,805 0 1,805 

Oklahoma Catoosa/Geldings 2,100 1,641 0 1,641 

Oklahoma Centralia/Geldings 400 147 0 147 

Oklahoma Chigley/Mares 608 517 0 517 

Oklahoma Davis/Mares 210 183 0 183 

Oklahoma Dewey/Mares 500 250 0 250 



  

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Oklahoma Foraker/Geldings 1,600 1,529 0 1,529 

Oklahoma Foster/Mares 785 740 0 740 

Oklahoma Gray Horse East/Mares 1,735 1,649 0 1,649 

Oklahoma Gray Horse West/Geldings 1,015 714 0 714 

Oklahoma Hickory/Mares 1,675 1,466 0 1,466 

Oklahoma Henryette/Mares 1,017 1,028 0 1,028 

Oklahoma Hominy/Mares 1,310 1,139 0 1,139 

Oklahoma Hulah/Geldings 2,942 2,862 0 2,862 

Oklahoma Kelso/Mares 500 484 0 484 

Oklahoma Nowata/Mares 1,000 814 0 814 

Oklahoma Pawhuska/Mares 2,000 1,186 0 1,186 

Oklahoma Ramona/Geldings 484 487 0 487 

Oklahoma Ringling/Mares 1,164 1,374 0 1,374 

Oklahoma Stratford/Mares 100 106 0 106 

Oklahoma Strohm/Mares 800 622 0 622 

Oklahoma Tishomingo/Mares 854 835 0 835 

Oklahoma Vinita/Geldings 220 222 0 222 

Oklahoma Welch/Mares 606 561 0 561 

Oklahoma White Oak/Geldings 678 572 0 572 

Oregon Sunnyside/Geldings 1,200 1,132 0 1,132 

Utah Fountain Green/Mares 600 477 0 477 

TOTAL 42,964 37,255 0 37,255 

Public Pastures - as of 11/1/25 

State Facility Name Capacity Horses Burros Total 

Kansas Ellsworth 200 231 0 231 

Oklahoma Coalgate 412 383 0 383 

Wyoming Centennial 350 399 0 399 

Wyoming Lander 250 244 0 244 

TOTAL 1,212 1,257 0 1,257 

GRAND TOTAL 78,526 60,283 3,750 64,033 

1. Based on the invoices received as of this date. Italics indicate numbers are from previous month. 
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